C. 1

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

A 233 96

EXECUTIVE ORDER

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

ORDERED:

That Alex J. Martinez of Pueblo, Colorado, be and he is hereby appointed:

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

effective January 14, 1997, to fill a vacancy occasioned by the decision of the Honorable Howard M. Kirshbaum not to stand for retention, to hold office in accordance with Article VI, Section 20 of the Constitution of the State of Colorado, "for a provisional term of two years and then until the second Tuesday in January following the next general election."

OF COL

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twelfth day of September, 1996.

Roy Romer Governor